1/12September 2005
■ INPUT VOLTAGE FROM 2.5V TO 6V
■ STABLE WITH LOW ESR CERAMIC
CAPACITORS
■ ULTRA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE (60mV
TYP. AT 150mA LOAD, 0.4mV TYP. AT 1mA
LOAD)
■ VERY LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT (155µA

SERIES
DUAL ULTRA LOW DROP-LOW NOISE BICMOS VOLTAGE
REG. FOR USE WITH VERY LOW ESR OUT. CAPACITORS
Figure 1: Schematic Diagram
Flip-Chip
Rev. 3
LD3986 SERIES
2/12
Table 1: Order Codes
(*) Available on Request.
Table 2: Absolute Maximum Ratings
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which damage to the device may occur. Functional operation under these condition is
not implied.
Table 3: Thermal Data
Flip-Chip Flip-Chip (Lead Free) 1 OUTPUT VOLTAGES 2 OUTPUT VOLTAGES
LD3986J122R-E 1.22 V 1.22 V
LD3986J12248R LD3986J12248R-E 1.22 V 4.8 V
LD3986J1828R-E 1.8 V 2.8 V
LD3986J2528R-E (*) 2.5 V 2.8 V
LD3986J28R-E 2.8 V 2.8 V
LD3986J285R LD3986J285R-E 2.85 V 2.85 V
LD3986J29R-E (*) 2.9 V 2.9 V
LD3986J30R-E (*) 3.0 V 3.0 V
LD3986J2830R-E (*) 2.8 V 3.0 V
LD3986J3133R-E (*) 3.1 V 3.3 V
LD3986J33R-E 3.3 V 3.3 V
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VI DC Input Voltage -0.3 to 6 V
VO1,2 DC Output Voltage -0.3 to VI+0.3 V
VEN1,2 ENABLE Input Voltage -0.3 to VI+0.3 V